

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition (TR) No.6447 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	10.12.2025	<p data-bbox="488 453 857 489"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="488 512 1208 617">Mr. J.Sudher, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="578 646 943 682">Pleadings are complete.</p> <p data-bbox="488 716 1208 821">Parties may submit their written submissions before the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="488 850 1208 955">List the matter on 03.02.2026 under the head 'for hearing'.</p> <p data-bbox="1003 1066 1208 1102" style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p data-bbox="1068 1192 1195 1228" style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM, J</p> <p data-bbox="488 1228 529 1249">LUR</p>	<p data-bbox="1230 598 1377 730"><b>Note:</b> Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur</p>