

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. (TR) No.6447 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
34.	25.03.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Ms. Abhishiktha Ruth Adan, learned counsel appears for Mr. J. Sudheer, learned counsel for petitioners, virtually.</p> <p>Mr. B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Andhra Pradesh appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. P.S. Rajasekhar, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Public Service Commission (TGPSC) appears for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Sri Mohd. Baseer Riyaz, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.6 to 8.</p> <p>On request made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and learned counsel for TGPSC and also on the ground of unavailability of Sri R.V. Mallikarjuna Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Andhra Pradesh</p>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="602 306 1315 411">Public Service Commission, the matter is adjourned for four (4) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1078 499 1315 541" style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u></p> <p data-bbox="1159 625 1315 667" style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="602 663 657 695"><i>kvni</i></p>	